[Patricia Siegel]

COMMENDING PATRICIA SIEGEL FOR HER COMMITMENT TO THE CHILDREN AND FAMILIES OF SAN FRANCISCO AND TO CHILDREN AND FAMILIES THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND DECLARING MARCH 6, 2000, TO BE "PATRICIA SIEGEL DAY" IN SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, For more than 30 years, Patricia Siegel has been actively involved in the development and delivery of child care services in California, becoming the founding director of one of the nation's first child care resource and referral agencies - The Children's Council/Childcare Switchboard in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Since 1980, Patricia Siegel has served as the Executive Director of the California Child Care Resource and Referral Network, representing and assisting 61 local child care agencies in providing services to children and families in San Francisco and throughout the State of California; and,

WHEREAS, In her capacity as Executive Director, Patricia recently released a report which showed that we are facing a crisis with the dramatic exodus of child care workers from the field, a crisis that is particularly acute in San Francisco, where there are more than three children for every one child care slot available; and,

WHEREAS, Patricia's current work includes the Child Care
Initiative Project to expand the supply of licensed quality child
care by recruiting and training new family child care providers, with

special emphasis on infants and toddlers and Spanish speaking communities; and,

WHEREAS, As a member of the California Children and Families
First Commission, Patricia is also actively leading the fight against
Proposition 28; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Patricia Siegel for her commitment to the children and families of San Francisco and children and families throughout the State of California; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares March 6, 2000, to be "Patricia Siegel Day" in San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR TENG BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000406

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Patricia Siegel for her commitment to the children and families of San Francisco and to children and families throughout the State of California and declaring March 6, 2000, to be "Patricia Siegel Day" in San Francisco.

March 13, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Brown, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee Absent: 5 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Yaki

Fi	10	No.	00	040	۱6
ГΙ	10	INO.	vv	V41	70

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 13, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAR 2 4 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.